No.

\$ 30,000.00

In consideration of the extension of the time of payment of the original promissory note hereinafter described, the undersigned, Warren B. Garrett and Theresa M. Garrett, Husband and Wife, hereby covenant and agree to pay to The First National Bank of Grand Island, Grand Island, Nebraska, or order, the principal sum of THIRTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$30,000.00), together with interest thereon at Nine and One-Quarter Per Cent (9½%) per annum from the date hereof, principal payable on or before October 26, 1979. Interest payable semi-annually on the 26th day of April, 1979 and the 26th day of October, 1979.

The original principal note in the amount of FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$48,000.00), was executed and delivered by the undersigned under the date of October 28, 1976, to The First Mational Bank of Grand Island, Grand Island, Nebraska, and was due and payable on the 28th day of October, 1977, together with interest at 9% per annum und secured by a Real Estate Mortgage recorded under Document #76-006436 in the Mortgage Records of Hall County, Nebraska.

The undersigned agrees to pay such extended balance of principal of Thirty Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$30,000.00), together with interest thereon at Nine and One-Quarter Per Cent (9¹LI) per annum, such principal and interest to be payable in lawful money of the United States of America at The First National Bank of Grand Island, Grand Island, Nebraska.

All of the covenants and agreements in such original note and the Real Estate Mortgage above-described, other than hereinbefore modified, shall be and remain unchanged and in full force and effect during such extended period.

In further consideration of such extension of time of payment of such indebtedness, we hereby ratify and confirm such Real Estate Mortgage recorded under Document #76-006436 of the Mortgage Records of Hall County, Nebraska, as being a lien upon our equity in the real property referred to therein.

The undersigned executes this Extension Agreement with reference to and on the faith and credit of their property which they now own or have an interest in or hereafter may acquire; the express intention being to charge and to continue to charge any and all of such property with the payment of the indebtedness, the payment of which is herein extended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have bereunto set their hands this 27th day of October, 1978.

Warren B. Garrett

Theresa M. Garrett

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
) ss
COUNTY OF HALL)

On this 27th day of October, 1978, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for Hall County, Nebraska, personally came Warren B. Garrett and Theresa M. Garrett, personally known to me to be the identical persons whose names are affixed to the above and foregoing Extension Agreement as makers, and acknowledged said instrument and the execution thereof to be their voluntary act and deed for the purpose therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal at Grand Island, to will contain the day and year last above written.

res 12/30 % ... Notary Public

fine of Deeds

Entered as Document No.

Granter 2 3 4 STATE OF HERRY STATE OF HERRY STANKA) SS

See of orens

Di tao Kilming